Math 9 

9.7 Relationships in Data


Name:

Show your work on sheet
1. Describe the relationship indicated by the graph. How is it increasing or decreasing. Is the data continuous or discontinuous?
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	[image: image12.jpg]=
S

" Height(om)
CREEES

D

Motion of mass on a spring

1 213145
Time (s)





	b)
	[image: image2.jpg]Time elapsed

e1I9}0Bq JO JOqUINN






	
	Describe relationship

Continuous or discontinuous

	
	Describe relationship

Continuous or discontinuous


	c)
	[image: image3.jpg]Ticket cost

Number of tickets





	d)
	[image: image4.jpg]Time elapsed

Buluiewsa. Jajep






	
	Describe relationship

Continuous or discontinuous

	
	Describe relationship

Continuous or discontinuous



2. Describe the relationship between the quantities in each table. Explain how one quantity changes as the other quantity increases or decreases. Identify which quantity is the independent variable.
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3. Construct a graph for the following data. Include title, labels, appropriate scale, units and label axis.
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a) How did you connect the points? Is the data continuous or discontinuous?

b) From the graph determine the area of a square that has a side measuring 3.5 cm? Are you extrapolating or interpolating?  Show your work on graph. 
c) From the graph determine the side length of the square with an area of 15 cm2? Are you extrapolating or interpolating? Show work on graph.
4. The double bar graph shows the percentage of the labor force that was unemployed in December in two consecutive years.

a) In which region was the percent of unemployment the highest in 1985? In 1984?

b) Which region showed the greatest decrease in the percent of unemployed?

c) The labor force in December 1985 was 12 577 000. How many people were then unemployed in Canada? (Show Work)
d) The labor force in December 1984 was 12 282 000. In which year were more people employed in December? (Show Work)
5. The broken-line graph shows the unemployment rate in Canada over a number of years.

a) Between which years did the rate decrease?
b) In which year was the rate the highest?

c) Between which years did the rate increase the most?

d) What do you think the rate was in 1986? 
6. In a recent year, the daily spending in British Columbia by each out of province traveler was $31. (Show your work)

a) On average, how much did each visitor spend in restaurants each day?

b) How much was spent per person on accommodations for a 6 day stay?

c) How much might two adults spend on shopping and recreation on a 6 day stay?

d) How do you think that the percents in the circle graph were determined?


7. In a science experiment, a mass is suspended from a beam by a spring. When it is pulled down and released, the mass moves. Up and down. The graph was drawn from measurements of the heights of the mass above the floor during the first few seconds of motion.

a) Find the height of the mass after each time.(1s, 2s, 3s)

b) Find when the mass was at each height. 6 cm above the floor and 10 cm above the floor
c) Find how long it takes the mass to move up and down once.

Answers

	1.
	a) Amount you earn increases as you work more hours. Continuous.
	b) The number of bacteria increases more rapidly as time increases. Continuous.

	
	c) The cost of tickets increases as more are purchased. Discontinuous.
	d) The amount of water decreases as the time increases. Continuous.

	2
	a) The heavier the mass the farther the spring is extended. 

Independent variable -  Mass
	b) As the distance form the basket increases the probability of a scoring decreases.

Independent variable - Distance

	
	c) The closer to noon the higher the temperature.

Independent variable – Time of day
	

	3
	a) Using a line. Continuous data
	b) 12.2 cm2 Interpolating

	
	c) 3.9 cm Extrapolating
	
	

	4
	a) Atlantic
	b) British Columbia
	c) 
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	d) 
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        1984

	5.
	a) 1978-79, 1983-85
	b) 1983
	c) 1981-82
	d) 
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	6
	a) $7.13
	b) $37.2
	c) $93
	

	7
	a) 13cm, 1cm, 13.5cm
	b)  6cm : 0.3s, 1.5s, 2.3s, 3.7s, 4.4s

     10cm: 0.5s, 1.3s, 2.5s, 3.4s, 4.6s

	
	c) 2s
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	


Mass suspended from a spring (g)�
1�
2�
3�
4�
5�
�
Extension of the Spring (cm)�
2.4�
4.8�
7.2�
9.6�
13.1�
�






Distance from basket (m)�
Percent of baskets sunk (%)�
�
2�
82�
�
3�
68�
�
4�
50�
�
5�
30�
�
6�
25�
�






Time of Day�
Temperature


oC�
�
10:00�
22�
�
11:00�
25�
�
12:00�
28�
�
1:00�
27�
�
2:00�
25�
�






Length of side (cm)�
1�
2�
3�
4�
5�
�
Area of Square (cm2)�
1�
4�
9�
16�
25�
�
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